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MTI Districts

District 1

District 2

District 3

District 5

District 6

District 7

District 8

D/Sgt. Kyle McPhee, 517-749-4188
mcpheek@michigan.gov

D/Sgt. Raymond Pechman, 248-497-4540
pechmanr1@michigan.gov

D/Sgt. Todd Berdan, 313-477-3202
berdant1@michigan.gov

D/Sgt. Robert Smith, 810-223-4505
smithr70@michigan.gov

D/Sgt. Michael Mcdonald, 269-767-1513
mcdonaldm10@michigan.gov

D/Sgt. Jeffrey Varga, 616-312-5160
vargaj@michigan.gov

D/Sgt. Mark Henschell, 231-590-3078
henschellm@michigan.gov

D/Sgt. Eric Bannan, 906-203-8969
bannane@michigan.gov

D/Lt. Andrew Osborne, Northwest Team Commander, 
Districts 1, 5, 6, 7, & 8
734-890-6958, osbornea@michigan.gov

D/Lt. Julie Busch, Southeast Team Commander, 
Districts 2 & 3
734-751-9630, buschj@michigan.gov

Michigan State Police 
Marihuana & Tobacco 

Investigation Section (MTI)




